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Ann Machado - Bay Street 

From: "Tom Jewell" <tjewell@jewellandboutin.com>
 
To: "Ann Machado" <AMACHADO@portiandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 12/9/20102:44 PM
 
Suhject: Bay Street
 

On behalf of Bay Street Realty Trust, I withdraw the two pending appeals to the ZBA. The issues those sought to 
address are moot do to the acquisition of the neighboring property from the City and the issuance of the 
building permit. 

Thomas F. Jewell, Esq. 
Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 
477 Congress Street 
Suite 1104 
Portland, ME 04101 
Tel: (207) 774-6665 
Fax: (207) 774-1626 

This e-mail message together with any attachments is confidential and is subject to the attorney-client privilege 
and every other privilege. The intended recipient should print a copy of this message and then delete it. If you 
are not the intended recipient, you must not review, retransmit, convert to hard copy, copy, use or disseminate this 
e-mail or any attachments to it. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify us by return e­
mail or by telephone at (207) 774-6665 and delete this message. Please note that if this e-mail message contains a 
forwarded message or is a reply to a prior message, some or all ofthe contents of this message or any attachments 
may not have bcen produced by Jewell & Boutin, P.A. This notice is automatically appended to each e-mail 
message leaving Jewell & Boutin, P.A. Thank you. 
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Ann Machado - 34 Bay Street 

From: "Tom Jewell" <Yewell@iewellandboutin.com>
 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 5/4/201012:18 PM
 
Subject: 34 Bay Street
 
---_._~------~_.._.. __ . __ ._-- ..-- --_._---------_...._- ---_..-- ­

Per our conversion, until we get an answer on our effort to buy a portion of the adjoining property from the City, 
please do not place the interpretation appeal or variance on the ZBA agenda. I will let you know as soon as we 
receive an answer to our purchase request. 

Please confirm that you received this email. 

Thomas F. Jewell, Esq. 
Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 
477 Congress Street, Suite 1104 
Portland, Maine 04101 
Tel: (207) 774-6665 
Fax: (207) 774-1626 
tjewell@jewellandboutin.com 

This e-mail message together with any attachment is confidential and is subject to the attorney-client privilege 
and every other privilege. The intended recipient should print a copy of this message and then delete it. If you 
are not the intended recipient, you must not review, retransmit, convert to hard copy, copy, use or disseminate 
this e-mail or any attachments to it. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify us by 
return e-mail or by telephone at (207) 774-6665 and delete this message. Please note that if this e-mail 
message contains a forwarded message or is a reply to a prior message, some or all ofthe contents ofthis 
message or any attachments may not have been produced by Jewell & Boutin, P.A. This notice is automatically 
appended to each e-mail message leaving Jewell & Boutin, P.A. Thank you. 

RECEIVED 
MAY - 4 2010 

Dept. of Building Inspections 
City of portland Maine 
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City of Portland, Maine
 
Department of Planning and Urban Development
 

Zoning Board of Appeals
 
Interpretation Appeal Application
 

AppUC8IIt Information:
 

Bay Street Realty Trust
 
Name
 
c/o Jewell & Boutin, P.A.
 

BumeaNamf: 

477 Congress Street, Suite 1104 
Add..... 

Portland, Maine 04101 
<------------------ ­

[207) 774-6665 

TelepiloDc Fu 

Applicant's RIght, Title or Interest In Subject Property 
Owner 

(e.e. OWIter, pufthuer, ett.): 

Curreut Zoning Detdguatlon: _=..;R_-=-3 _ 

EDstiug Use ofProperty: 
vacant 

Subjeet Property Information: 

34 Bay Street 
Property Addrea 
l56-B-14 

_ .... R.re..... (CUrt·BI.....Lot) 

Property Owuer (ifdifferent): 

Name 

Add..... 

TelepboDc Fu 

Disputed Pnft'is10ll8 &om Sec:tioo 14 _-O4=-33=--- _ 

Order, decision, determination, or Interpretation under 
dill1lnte: 

March 4, 2010 letter denying 

building permit 

Type ofReUer Requested: 

Determination that lot is I·lot of record" 
RECEIVED 

and buildable per 14-433 APR - 2 2010 

Dept. of Building Inspections 
City of Portiand Maine 

NOTE: Ifsite plan approval is required, attach preliminary or rmal site plan. 

The undersigned hereby makes application for the reliefabove described, and certified that all information 
herein supplied by his/her is true and correct to the best ofhislher knowledge and belief 



JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A. 
Attorneys at Law 

477 Congress Street 
Suite 1104 

Portland, ME 04101-3427 

www.jewellandboutin.com 

Thomas F. Jewell E-mail: gewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665 
Daniel W. Boutin E-mail: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com Fax: 207·774·1626 

April 2, 2010 

HAND DELIVERED 
City of Portland 
Attn: Ann Machado, Zoning Specialist 
389 Congress Street, Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Re: 34 Bay Street; Map 156-B-14 

Dear Ann: 

Enclosed please fmd an Interpretation Appeal of the building permit denial for Bay Street 
Realty Trust at 34 Bay Street pursuant to your letter dated March 4, 20 IO. A separate request for 
a Variance is also being filed. 

We do not take issue with the interpretation of the parking requirements, and will submit a 
revised plan showing compliance with the provisions of Sec. 14-336(a). 

However, we submit that this particular property is a grandfathered "lot of record" pursuant 
to Sec. 14-433 and therefore the "lot width" requirement of Sec. 14-90(1) does not apply. In 
addition to the parking, failure to meet the lot width was the only reason that the building permit 
was denied. 

Under Section 14-433: 

Any lot ofrecord as of June 5, 1957, and held under separate and distinct ownership from 
adjacent lots and having a street frontage offorty (40) feet, or to which a means of access 
has been previously approved by the city council as provided elsewhere in this article, may 
be considered a buildable lot in any residential zone except as provided below for island 
residential zones, with a minimum lot size of five thousand (5,000) square feet, . 
provided that the applicable yard dimensions can be met. 

Under Section 14-433, a parcel is a "lot of record" and buildable as long as: (1) it was in 
existence as of 1957; (2) it has been held under separate, distinct ownership from adjacent lots since 
1957; (3) it has a minimum street frontage of 40 feet; and (4) it meets the applicable yard dimensions. 
The lot is question meets all of these standards. 



City of Portland 
Ann Machado, Zoning Specialist 
April I, 2010 
Page 2 

The R-3 Zone in Sec. 14-90(a)(I) requires a minimum lot size of6,500 square feet, "except as 
provided for lots of record is (sic.) section 14-433." As I understand the denial of the permit in 
issue, the Zoning Administrator has determined that since the lot in question does meet the minimum 
lot size of the R-3 zone, that relief under Sec. 14-433 is not available. I find no support in the 
Ordinance that states that relief under Sec. 14-433 is only applicable if the lot in question fails to meet 
the minimum lot size requirement of 6,500 square feet. 

The above interpretation of the Zoning Administrator leads to the incongruous result that if 
the applicant had a smal1er lot with about 100 feet of depth and 5,800 square feet, rather than the lot 
in question's 150 feet of depth and 8,700 square feet, with each lot the being same width, that the 
smal1er lot would be grandfathered and buildable but the larger lot would not be. 

I am enclosing copies of deeds back to the 1930's showing the separate ownership of this lot, 
and a copy of the recorded plan from the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 8, Page 
99, circa 1895, showing the same lot. 

"Yard dimensions," that must still be met under Sec. 14-433, are the yard set-back 
requirements under Sec. 14-90(d) for front, rear and side yards. It is clear under the Ordinance that 
"lot width" as required under Sec. 14-90(f) is not a "yard dimension" and therefore not applicable to a 
lot of record as defined by Sec. 14-433. The definition section of the Ordinance, Sec. 14-47 defines 
"yard" as unoccupied space, whereas the "lot width" is a dimension that includes occupied space 
where the building is located. 

The applicant is attempting to buy some adjoining vacant land, which is owned by the City. If 
successful, there would be no necessity to hear this appeal. Therefore, I would request this matter 
not be scheduled for public hearing until that effort is resolved, or in the alternative, if this must be 
scheduled for public hearing, we would request a postponement in the event our efforts to purchase 
the adjoining land have not been finalized. 

TFJ/rnaj 
Enclosures 
Cc: Bay Street Realty Trust 



..-1­

Slrenglhening a Remarkable Cily. Building a Communily for Life. ,.,.,..portLtndm4ine.go. 

Penny St. Louis Lit/ell - Director ofPlanning and Urban DeI'elopment 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

March 4, 2010 

Bay Street Realty Trust
 
C/O Thomas Jewell
 
477 Congress Street, Suite 1104
 
Portland, ME 0410 I
 

Re: 34 Bay Street- 156 BOl4 - R-3 - new single family home - pennit #10-0196 

Dear Mr. Jewell, 

I have reviewed the pennit application to build a new single family home at 34 Bay Street. At 
this point I must deny the pennit. 

34 Bay Street is located in the R-3 residential zone. The required minimum lot width is sixty-five 
(65) feet [section 14-90(f)]. In other words, the lot needs to be a minimum of sixty-five feet wide 
where the house is located on the lot (section 14-47). The siteplan shows the lot to be 58.35' 
wide at the building, so the required minimum lot width is not being met. 

The parking requirement is also not being met. Section 14-332(a)(I) states that for construction 
ofa new residential unit, two off street parking spaces are required. According to section 14­
336(a), the parking spaces cannot be located in the required front yard setback and they cannot be 
located within five feet ofthe side setback for the first fifty feet back from the street line. Right 
now the two parking spaces shown on the siteplan are within the twenty-five foot front yard 
setback. 

You have the right to appeal my decision. Ifyou wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have 
thirty days from the date of this letter in which to appeal. Ifyou should fail to do so, my decision 
is binding and not subject to appeal. Please contact this office for the necessary paperwork that is 
required to file an appeal. 

Please feel free to call me at 874-8709 ifyou have any questions. 

nrstrulY, 

~~~ 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709 

Room 315 - 389 Con9ress Street - Pof1Iand, Maine 04101 (207) 874-ll695 - FAX:(207) 874-ll716 - T1Y:(207) 874-3936 
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Maine Short Porm Deeds Act
 

JOHN S. CAMPBELL, Trustee WIder tile TrutofJob. I:. Coyne, by the power conferred 
by law, and every other power, 8Ild fur considendion pald.llJlIDts to lhe BAY STREET 1OAL1Y 
TRUST, having its principel p1al:e ofbusiness at PnrtIand, Cumberland County, Maine, its S""OM'ors 
and a1Signs, the land in Portland, CumberlllDd County, Maine. boumIed and described as follows: A 
certllin lot or parcel of/and situalcd in the Deering District ofthe City ofPortlllnd and State ofMaine, 
and being Lot numbered eight (8) on Bay Street on plaD of land .....,."..\ed in the Cumberland County 
RegistJy ofDeeds in Plan Book 8, Page 99. 

No right or privilege in any ofthe PlOposed street delineated 011 said plan, excepting Bay Street. 
Ocean Strnt and Rt:ad Street" shall bo taken to bo hereby gram..! or dcdi""ta1 by implication Dr 

otherwise to the public use or to the use ofany ofthe owners of 1018 indioated on said plan by n:ason oi 
the foregoing referenco to said plan. 

Iieins the _ premises COD.c:ygd to Robat D. Carney and MayK. Carney as joint_ by 
Harold B. EnIeIy by deed dall:d 1111l1181Y 22, 1963 and recorded in the Cumbc:riaIId County RqistIy of 
Deeds in Book 2729, P8F 223. The said May K. C8mey having prclk ceased the said Robert D. Carney.

Beins aI&o the same pnanisel conveyed 10 Joim S. Campbell, Trustee und« the Trust ofJohn B. 
Coyne. by deed ofRobert E. FJaherty, dalI:d December 19. 2002. 8Ild recorded in said RcgistIy ofDecd." 
in Book 18591, Pap 118. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD tho afon:gnanll:d and barll/lincd premises, with all the privileges 
and appurtenances thereot: to the said Bay Street Realty Trust, its successors and assigns, to her and 
their use and behoofforever. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. [ the said Jolm S. Campbell, Grantor, have hereunto set my hand 
and seal dtis,."tIay orthe month ofNovembor. 2009 

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 
IN PRESENCR OF 

STATE OF MAINE
 
CUMBERLAND, as \. November /0, 2009
 

Then perscmally appeared the a~ named John S. Campbell, Trustee under the Trust ofJohn E. 
Coyne, in his said capacity, and acknowledged the: fo<qlOing instrumc:ntto be his free act and deed. 

Before me, 

Prinlled Name 
R8O!iv04 My Commission expires: 

Recorded Resister Dr Deeds 
Nov 10,2009 10:30:2'IA Maine 8. '~D..= 
CUoberlnnd Counts
 
""..In E. LOYI""
 

JOYCE A. WESTCRI 
~PubIc._ 

MyColm1IssIon ExpIres Seplli"bef21. 2012 
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DEED OF DISTRIBUTION BY PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
 
(Testate)
 

Maine Statutory Short Fonn
 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY TI!ESE PRESENTS TIfAT ROBERT E. 
FLAHERTY, an individual, ofYarmouth, County ofCumberland, State ofMaine, duly 
appointed and acting personal representative ofthe estate ofJOHN E. COYNE, 
deceasel1, Cumberland County Probate Docket No. 2001·536, by the power conferred by 
law, and every other power, (in distribution ofthe estate) grants to JOHN S. 
CAMPBELL, Trustee oftbe Trust Under the Will ofJohn E. Coyne dated 
Noyember 22. 2002 2002, with a mailing address ofP.O. Box 369, Portland, Maine 
04112, being the person entitled to distribution, the real property, together with any 
improvements ther~D, situated in Portland, County ofCwnberland, Slate ofMaine, and 
being more particul~IYdescribed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part bereof. 

, 
IN WlTNES~WHEREOF, the said ROBERT E. FLAHERTY has signed this 

instrumenl this 19 I day of December, 2002. 

WITNESS: ESTAlE OF JOHN E. COYNE 

dudtt. a· '~MIM rZLt!"~l1~By 
Robert E. Flab_' _ 
Personal Representative 

i 

STATE OF MAlNE',
 
COUNfY OF CUMt3ERLAND December 19 -> 2002
 

Then personally appeared the above named Robert E. Flaherty in his said capacity 
and acknowledged thl:> foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me. 

~MQ·~ 
Attorney at LawlNotary Public

&;;>ao. 1). ~ 
print name 
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EXHIBIT A 
TO
 

DEED OF DISTRIBUTION
 

PARCEL ONE - 189 YORK STREET, PORILAND: 

A certain lot or parcel ofland, together with any improvements thereon, located at 
189 York Street in the City ofPortland, County of Cumberland and State ofMaine, and 
being more particularly described in Assessor's Plan 44-C-3 on file in the City Assessor's· 
office, Portland, Maine. 

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same premises 
described in a deed to John Coyne from Andrew R Berube and William C. Gardiner, 
dated February 9. 1988 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in 
Book 8183, Page 256. 

PARCEL 1WO - 22 STATE STREET, PORTLAND: 

A certain lot or parcel ofland, with the buildings thereon, situated on the westerly 
comer of State and York Streets in the City of Portland, County ofCumberland and State 
ofMaine, bounded and described as follows: BEGINNING at a monument standing at 
the most westerly corner of State and York Streets and running thence northwesterly 
along the line of State Street twenty (20) feet; thence southwesterly sixty-four (64) feet 
parallel with said York Street to land conveyed to Samuel H. Colesworthy by deed 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 703, Page 401; thence 
southeasterly by said Colesworthy land twenty (20) feet to said York Street; thence 
northeasterly along the line ofsaid York Street sixty-four (64) feet to the point of 
beginning. 

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same premises 
conveyed to 10hn E. Coyne by warranty deed ofDaniel J. Coyne, dated January 24,1996 
and recorded in said Registry ofDeeds in Book 12323, Page 1. 

PARCEL THREE - 24 STATE STREET, PORTLAND: 

A certain lot or parcel of land located in Portland, County of Cumberland and State 
ofMaine, and more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the line of land conveyed by Enoch C. Richards to John T. and 
Margaret E. Curran in August, 1920, and running thence northwesterly on the line ofsaid 

2 
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State Street twenty-three (23) feet to the land fannedy ofCharles Rogers; thence 
southwesterly by said Rogers land sixty-four (64) feet to land conveyed to Samuel H. 
Colesworthy by deed recorded in said Registry ofDeeds in Book 703, Page 401; thence 
southeasterly by said Colesworthy land twenty-three (23) feet to the line of'said Curran's 
land sixty-four (64) feet to the place ofbeginning. 

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same premises 
described in a warranty deed to 10hn Coyne from Andrew R. Berube and William C. 
Gardiner, dated February 9, 1988 and recorded in said Regislly ofDeeds in Book 8186, 
Page 13. 

PARCEL FOUR-34 BAY STREET, PORTLAND: 

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with any improvements thereon, situated in 
the Deering District ofthe City ofPortland, in the County of Cumberland and State of 
Maine, and being lot numbered eight (8) on Bay Street on a plan of land recorded in said 
Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 8, Page 99. 

No right or privilege in any ofthe projected streets delineated on said plan, 
excepting Bay Street, Ocean Street and Read Street, shall be taken to be hereby granted or 
dedicated by implication or otherwise to the public use or to the use ofany ofthe owners 
ofthe lots indicated on said plan by reason of the foregoing reference to said plan. 

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the premises described in 
a Personal Representative's Deed ofSale to 10hn E. Coyne from Fleet Bank ofMaine, 
dated December 17, 1998 and recorded in said Registry ofDeeds in Book 14410, Page 
162. 

Reali""" 
Rscor6ed Resist... Dr _. 

Dec 23.2llO2 IO'07'S7A 
Cuob...llllld Cowl> 
Jolin 8. 0 Dr i .. 

3 
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PERSONAL REPIlESENTATIVE'S DalD OF SALE 

fLEET BANK OF MAlNE, ... Now__ 8m. doIy IppCIiluolP_ 
RopraoDwl.c oClboElllleoCRaben D.Canooy,Iat&OCPactIml, c.n_ide-y_ 
Oo<kel No. 91-71, CUIlII'Ilod _ fIltI "'"011""'-'- OC _..-CocIo .... die 
d_'. wU~ C'" Cull v ",pl, Olioopajd, fteftb7 IO!OHM E. COYNE, ..._. 
COUDIY ofC\lmberllnd ud s of...... die lioIIowiIs _ ...... iII ...CiIyof""""",, 
CDUllly ofClIIlIberIand .... s of_: 

A .....n 10. Dr pu«l oClInd __ ill D<orins Iliotric:t oCdIo CiI1 ofPactIood, in die C-..,. of 
CumberIand .... SIa/4OCM..... lIldboi _ ....'.)...,_..........._ 
r<eonkd In eumMdaad Cauoly I\of!IIlJy ofDloda, _ Book I, PIp 99. 

No risht or ptivl. in IIII'J ofdle pnljccl<d _ deli.......AIcI plan, Bay 5 0....
 
_.1Id _ S' 1haI1 be be fteftb7.,.... or""""'"by . I" _to
IIle public use "' lbe ute ofllll'J of 0-.0 OCIbe ..........ed ....... plan by _ be 
Cor....IIIl_... IIId pia 

Bein& the _ proGIiIes.... to Raben D. Canooyllld May K. cane, asjoia _by"""" a. 
EmoIy by d.... doted JIIIIIII)I ~ 196J 1Ild-.focl_dIoCumberllllde-llqiluyofDoedsill 
Book 2729. PIIIlC 223. 1110 Aid M.y K. Cuuay............. I I 

SlIIe ofMai..
 
Coualy orCumberlIAId, II.
 

penooa/l)' ........d lbe_.... yJ;Ui.... :J). /.JeAs
 
PenooaJ ~oIi ... oClbe _ot_ D. Cuuayaodackaowi...........
 
... be lIS Iiee aallld deed in ill copacity as ......... 1lepnlaII1IIive.
 

BeIiJre .... 

d;:/l~.GATQ 
I'nDt NIUDO:_ .,.,.."..... MCNE 
l>Iy<'_........111 II _""u"
 

I\~cqyEO ,,"
I':C~c.) .. ' ' .... 'i.&G.:':.-; , '1r:r " SSA-L 

ImOEC 22 i',i 6' ~3 

a,JIIiJ£I;I..\Iii) CGIllilY

J./... ~ ~'"-
---- .,-....,..~,.. .... ,..... 

of_ BonI< of....... 
~ ......... 
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kl.. 

..m~u1 

Mai.n8, 

I, Barol4 ~. !:lIerT, ot L1a1.Dgtdn, 1n tb,,. eowrtY ot York and State ot 

Erne ry: 

in oonaUera'UoD ot one douSr and other wJ.uab3.e cOWIIl4erat,lon, 

)1.14 b7' Robert D. cazor.v and May lc. ()l.me;y', botb t:tf PorUand, in the CcNtlty 

ot CUlLiberlailll and State ot N&1De, 

to 

Carney
&. 

".1ar 

the I'eoolp\o whereot I 40 hereby aolmowleqe, do hereby F'. oruL 

..,..11\, "a .. tDnlttlJ. Wlh the 8a14 Robert D. (lan:MIT and MfI¥ K. C&x'n83', 

&8 Joint. tenaut.a aDd DOt as teDaDte 1n COIIIlDl\, 

tbelr Seirs a.nd 1001108 torever. 

the tollo.lns d••orlbed proper~7: 

A certa1D lot or parcel ot land sStuate4 1n the Deer1ng District. ot 

the Clt;y' or PortlaDd, 1n the CO\lZlty ot ~berl8lX! and State ot M&1De, lUl4 belDS 

lot lNIIbered 81gbt (6) on Ba7 strest OD a ~ ot 1aad recorded in CUalber1al'ld 

CoIm1;y Reg1Stry at Deeda, PlAu Book 8, Pap 99. 

Ho rigtrt or pri:nlege ~ any ot'the proJeotad street. 4e~D8&ted on 

&a14 plBD, excepUns 1t&7 street, Oafllll 8t.rGet, aDd Bead ~t, lIhall be taken 

to be bereby pnt.ed or 4ed1cate4 bf ~l1cat101l or otbe:rv1•• to the public \lIM 

or to the use ot aD¥ ot the owen ot the loti l~cate4 on ..,id plan by re&aoD 

ot tbe toregolna .n-terence to 11&14 plan. 

Hereby COll'"'71Dg tile .... premea8 t:onvqed :'0 the Onntor bareiD. b7 

Cbarlee B. lbeJ7 bf varraat¥ CIeed 4ated Janua.l7 22, 1938 aDd recorded· in ae.11! 

Re818tr1 ot Deeas in &ok 1~3, Pase ~. 

'1be aa1~ Charles L !ioeJ7 vu -s ratber and1fU e. v1dcMtr e.t the 

time ot tbe deUvery or -.14 &ted to ., III1 IDI:J'tber h&v1D,g died. in: March 1933. 
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,! Know illl men bp these Presents, Chill 
I, Charles E. Emerr of L1m1ngton in the COlmty of Iork end State 01' Maine, 

O.B.I.B. 
50 ata. 
O.B.B. 
1/ee/iIB 

hi coaaIderatioa.of ane dollar and other su:f'r1c1ent considerations, paid by 
Harold B. l!one17 of said Limington, . 

the re:zipt wbereof I do hereby acknow~ do hereby gIve, iraut. barpin, sell and coImY UDto the said 

Harold .B. Emery, his heirs am assigns forever,. 8 certain lot or parcel of land 

s1tuated in the Deering Distriot of Portland, and being lot Ho. 6 on Bay Street 

on a plan of land recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 8, 

Page 99. 

Ho right or pr1v1.1ege in any of the pro~ected streets delineated on said plan~ 

excepting Bay St., Ocean st., and Read St. shall be taken 1;0 be hereby granted or 

dedicated by implication or othenr1s8 to the public use or to the use of my ot 

the owners of the lata indicated on said plan by ~eaBon of the 1'orego1ng reter~ 

enoe to said plan. 

It being e~re88ly understood and agreed that the grantor reserves to him­

self'" his heirs and ass1;gns,· all the rights and privileges 1D any ot the land 

plotted or indicated as streets on said plan, excepting Bay St." Ocean st." aDd 

Read st. 

o ,,1tJc ani tllI "lib the aforegranted and barPioed praniBea, with all the privileges aDd appurteoaDcell thereof, to 
the Mid Harold B. berr, his 

hein aDd auiJUS, to h1s and their use and behoof forever. And I do hereby COveDUl1 with the 
laid grantee, his 
hf:in and ..igaI, that I am lawfally eeiud in fee o( the premi&eI; that theJ' are free of an in cumbrance8; 

that I haw: good right to ae1l and COJ1YCy' the MIIJe to the said grentee 
to bold .. dareaid; and that I and my heinI. ehaJl and will warrant and defend the same to the said 

grantee" his 
be:irs and usigns foreYer, against the lawful daima aDd deDlllDl1l of all per8OIl& 

]In GIIllau,.,. IUl)r:ClIlIt, I, the said Charles E. Emery 

.... .......- ...
 
m:r bao:I and -.I thill twenty-seoond day of January il:l the year" of oar Lord 

one thousaad mac hundred and thirty-eight • 
..... ..." aDd DoIInIed tD. ~ or
 

Eliaa 8m1th Cbarles E. Emery Seal 

York 
...." It lIi!.Int•.e, "..... J8I1U8.1"7 22, 1958. __ 

the ~ Damtd. Charles E. Emery 
and aclmow1edgcd the 1'oregoing iostrumeut. to be his free act lIDd deed. 

Before me. Eliaa Sm1th, Justice ot the Peace. 
R=:ived FebrU8Z7 14, 19 38.11: 2 o'clock 30 m. P. 11.. aDd reconJcd acx:ordidg to the original. -, 



City of Portland
 
DATE: 4/05/10
 
TIME: 13:48:02
 

PZ CASH RECEIPT 

PROJECT #: 10-59700001 
PROJECT DESC: INTERPRETATION APPEAL­ 34 BAY STREET - I 
RECEIVED FROM: Tom Jewell 
RECEIPT NUMBER: 

FEE DESCRIPTION CREDIT PAYMENT 

Zl ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 100.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT: 100.00 
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